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The following is a list of incarcerated individuals who are scheduled to meet with the Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB) during the month of February 2020. The Indeterminate
Sentence Review Board (ISRB), formerly known as the Board of Prison Terms and Paroles, has jurisdiction over three types of sentenced individuals:

(1) (PAR) - Individuals who committed their crime(s) prior to July 1, 1984 and were sentenced to prison. The ISRB must determine if the incarcerated individual’s rehabilitation is
complete and whether he or she is a fit subject for release. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the offender they must submit an offender release plan through the Department
of Corrections and ultimately approved by the Board.

(2) (CCB) - Individuals who committed certain sex offenses on or after September 1, 2001. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the incarcerated
individual is more likely than not to commit a sex offense if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual they must submit a release plan
through the Department of Corrections and ultimately approved by the Board.

(3) (JUVBRD) —These cases involve certain juveniles who committed crimes prior to their 18" birthday and were convicted as adults. This law is a result of the
U.S. Supreme Court Miller vs. Alabama that recognized that juveniles should not be sentenced to life without parole prior to considering certain mitigating factors. The ISRB must
determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the individual is more likely than not to commit a new criminal law violation if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a
decision to release the incarcerated individual they must submit and release plan through the Department of Corrections and ultimately approved by the Board.

e Aggravated First Degree Murder (AGMURDER) — These are juveniles convicted of Aggravated First Degree Murder. They must be re-sentenced by the sentencing court
and may fall under the Board if sentenced to a term of less than Life-Without-Parole. If the Board decides not to release them at their hearing, the Board can add up to five
years on their minimum term.

e Long Term Juvenile Board (LTJUVBRD) — These are juveniles sentenced to 20 or more years. They may petition the Board after serving 20 years flat time, have not been
convicted of a new crime after the age of 18 and have not had a serious infraction in the last 12 months. If the Board decides to not release them at their hearing, the Board
indicates when the Inmate can petition again, up to 60 months.
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DOCNUM Name

979469
314673
895863
894898
710421
824841
336965
249092
866827
845136
313502
222247
623496
868649
897787
382034
868211
893330
946200
878470
308883
376269
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347138
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302989
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881711
233226
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CONKLIN, Andrew
CRUZ, Julian
EMERY, Robert
HILL, Joseph
KIPER, Meko
KLEEST, Robert
MORTON, Anthony
NICHOLSON, Dwayne
NORTHROP, Glen
PENA, Gilbert
STEWART, John
STORY, Mitchell
VANCOURT, Billy
PHAN, Son
CARDENAS, Francisco
EISENHART, Robert
JORDAN, Roscoe
RIVERA, Rafael
WHITEAGLE, Alfred
GRAVES, Alexander
BROWN, Kevin
MERCER, Robert
SCOTT, Jaimar
FREEMAN, David
GUZMAN, Lucky
HENNESSY, Kevin
HILL, Jason
MORREHEAD, Larry
RECENDEZ, Gregario
RICKARD, Samuel
RILEY, Chad
STOLL, Sean
TUBBS, James
WHITNEY, Stephen

Sentence
Type

CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
PRE
PRE
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
JUVBRD
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB

County of
Conviction

LEWIS
PIERCE
SNOHOMISH
PIERCE
GRAYS HARBOR
PIERCE
BENTON
THURSTON
KING
ISLAND
WHATCOM
KING

KING

KING
BENTON
CLARK
PIERCE
THURSON
KING

KING
CLARK
KING

KING
SKAGIT
SPOKANE
COWLITZ
BENTON
CLARK
GRAYS HARBOR
STEVENS
PIERCE
MASON
KLICKITAT
CLARK

Cause #

08-1-00788-4
07-1-02290-4
05-1-02946-8
06-1-0048-19
15-1-00262-0
14-1-03859-5
09-1-00693-1
09-1-00216-2
02-1-08555-1
06-1-00116-9
07-1-01326-4
81-1-00451-9
83-1-01078-7
04-1-14146-6
05-1-00617-3
13-1-01321-5
04-1-05986-2
05-1-01484-2
04-1-12231-3
07-1-07895-5
09-1-01242-3
13-1-13356-0
90-1-00702-9
10-1-00720-1
10-1-01928-7
05-1-01455-2
13-1-00870-3
04-1-02493-5
05-1-00017-4
12-1-00143-4
15-1-00196-7
08-1-00438-4
12-1-00060-5
12-1-01571-6

CRIME

CHILD MOLESTATION 2, 3, LURING A CHILD OR DISABLED
PERSON

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - THREE COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 3

INDECENT LIBERTIES VICTIM INCAPABLE OF CONSENT
CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS

ATTEMPT RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE OF THE CHILD 1

MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH FORCIBLE COMPULSION
ATTEMPT RAPE 2 WITH DEADLY WEAPON

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

INDECENT LIBERTIES (WITH FORCIBLE OCMPULSION)
RAPE OF A CHILD 2

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - FIVE COUNTS

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH FORCIBLE COMPULSION
RAPE OF A CHILD 2

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE

RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE 2 INCAPABLE OF CONSENT

CHILD MOLESTATION 2 - THREE COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - THREE COUNTS



AHCC Airway Heights Corrections Center

CRCC Coyote Ridge Corrections Center

MCC-TRU Monroe Correctional Complex — Twin Rivers Unit

MCC-SOU Monroe Correctional Complex - Special Offender Unit
MCC-WSR Monroe Correctional Complex - Washington State Reformatory
SCCC Stafford Creek Corrections Center

WSP Washington State Penitentiary

Victims of these offenders who would like to obtain more information about the parole/release review process and their options for participating in that process may contact the Victim Liaison, ISRB, (360) 407-
2408.

If you have additional questions, or if you need this press release in an alternative format, please call the ISRB at (360-407-2415 or 2400). The sentenced individuals
listed above are tentatively scheduled for the dates shown.



